Cornerstine

earn to change the world

2023 FEE STRUCTURE

1 Cedar Street
Sandown
Milnerton Rural
PO Box 13434
Observatory 7935

Tel: +27.21.448.0050

Non-refundable Initial Payment of R5000.00 payable at registration
Programme Maximu?e::edits per Cost per Credit
Higher Certificate in Community Counselling (min. 1 year) 122 R300.00
Higher Certificate in Business Leadership (min. 1 year) 120 R300.00
Higher Certificate in Christian Ministry (min. 1 year) 120 R300.00
Higher Certificate in Community Development (min. 1 year) 120 R300.00
TESOL 1A Introduction (cost per course — R6815) 12 R545.00
*Note: Any degree modules taken in the higher certificate are charged at Bachelor of Arts rate.
Bachelor of Theology in Community Leadership (min. 3 years) 136 R540.00
Bachelor of Arts (min. 3 years) 136 R540.00
Bachelor of Commerce (min. 3 years) 136 R540.00
Post Graduate Certificate in Education in Intermedlate(:qfi\:-si Jean) 135 RA40.00
Post Graduate Certificate in Education in Foundation P(r::isne. L yesn) 136 RA40.00
*Note: For PGCE Additional undergirding modules are charged at Bachelor of Arts rate.
BA Honours in Community Development (min. 1 year) 130 R545.00
BA Honours in Psychology (min. 1 year) 130 R545.00
BPsych Equivalent: Course Work (12 months) 140 R660.00
BPsych Equivalent : Practicum and Supervision (6 months) R18 000.00
Additional Registration Costs
Application Fee All new students R330,00
Student Card All 1t Years/Replacement R120,00
Technology Fee All students annually R550,00
Student Services Fee All students annually R1075,00
Annual Payment Plan Fee All students annually R2 875,00
Other Costs
Recognition of Prior Learning Application Fee Per application R550.00
Reprint of Transcripts, SACE letters, etc. Per document R150,00
Reprint of Certificates Per document R200,00
Registered Mail for documents As required R50,00
Eizz:;ritéir;tl:ee(eszenior Project Paper, Fieldwork) Per annum payment R1600,00
Postgraduate (Research Projects) R2 100,00
Dean’s Assessment (graduating students only) Per module R700,00
Re-evaluation Assessment (payable prior to the assessment) Per module in advance R450,00
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